FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RI 04-0	8-1999	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF		<u> </u>	and madernark Office
/ (B)	005581		al documents or co	by thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		e and address of re		
JACK L. MARTIN		e: <u>Libertyvi</u>	-	_
JACK L. MARTIN				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		nal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			. N. C. 401 day to	
💢 Assignment 🗅 Merger	Stree	t Address: 306	PETERSON	ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	·		restriction
☐ Other	City:	LIBERTYVILLE	_ State: <u></u> L	ZIP: <u>60048</u>
Execution Date: TOLY 7, 1998	Additio	nal name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗅 Yo	es 🕅 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			,	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(ε)	B. P	atent No.(s)		
29/083,505				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total	number of application	ons and patents in	nvolved: CNE
Name: FRANK R. THIENPONT	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ <u>40</u>	5,00
Internal Address:	!	nclosed		
06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000244 29083505	— 🗆 A	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ecount
FC:581 40.00 OP				
Street Address: 105 West ADAMS St.	8. Dеро	sit account number	r:	
(SUITE 3600).				
City: CHICAGO State: ILL ZIP: 60	603 (Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	osit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Hrank P. Thensont Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

01

Serial No. 29/083,505

Filed: February 11, 1998

For: STIREUP

ASSIGNMENT

For ONE DCLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JACK L. MARTIN, of Libertyville, Illinois, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto LIBERTYVILLE SADDLE SHOP, INC., an Illinois corporation having offices at 306 Peterson Road, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in improvements in

STIRRUP

described and claimed in a design application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 29/083,505 filed February 11, 1998, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said LIBERTYVILLE SADDLE SHOP, INC., its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said LIBERTYVILLE SADDLE SHOP, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for

> PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0605

said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this

JACK L. MARTIN

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

On this day of July, 1998, appeared JACK L. MARTIN, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument, as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL STEPHEN E. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-6-98

(SEAL)

My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL STEPHEN E. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-5-08

> PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 03/29/1999